L13 SERIES
z FEATURES
*  ALSO AVAILBLE IN ULTRA-THIN 1.0mm HEIGHT
*  TIGHT TOLERANCE AND STABILITY TO ±10 PPM
*  WIDE FREQUENCY RANGE
z SPECIFICATIONS
FREQUENCY RANGE  14.00 MHz TO 90.00 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION (14.00 TO 40.320 MHz)FUNDAMENTAL

Administrator
z PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HOLDER
TYPE
FREQUENCY LOAD
CAPACITANCE
MODE EXTENED
TEMPERATURE
TAPE AND REEL
L13
_
IN MHz
_
16 TO 32pF FOR
PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES
_
FUND
30T
FUNDAMENTAL
THIRD
OVERTONE
_
EXT
_
T
EXAMPLE: L13-24.576-18-T
	L13 SERIES
@SOLDER REFLOW PROFILE
S5 REFLOW
1705 °Cis _1Tos s
g
2 PREHEATING 1%ee COOLING
& 150°C
g
s
@
5
1T09°Cls
25°C
200
T
I
TIME (SECONDS)